 www.belling.com.cn                                                     1
250mA Low Consumption Linear Regulator
BL8062
DESCRIPTION
BL8062 series is a group of positive voltage
output, low power consumption, low dropout
voltage, three terminal regulator. It can provide
200mA output current when input / output

 www.belling.com.cn                                                         2
BL8062
 ORDERING INFORMATION
BL8062 □1□2□3□4□5
Code Description
□1
Temperature&Rohs:
C:-40~85C ,Pb Free Rohs Std.
□2
Package type:
B3:SOT-23-3
C3:SOT-89-3
C3B:SOT-89-3(B)
□3
Packing type:
TR:Tape&Reel (Standard)
□4
Output voltage:
e.g.  12=1.2V
        15=1.5V
        50=5.0V
□5
Voltage accuracy: 1=±1%
Blank(default)=±2%
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
Parameter Value
Max Input Voltage 20V
Operating Junction Temperature(Tj) 125C
Ambient Temperature(Ta) -40C -85C
Power Dissipation
SOT-23-3 250mW
SOT-89-3 500mW
Storage Temperature(Ts) -40C -150C
Lead Temperature & Time 260C,10S
Note:
Exceed these limits to damage to the device.
Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions may
affect device reliability.
PIN CONFIGURATION
Product Classification BL8062CB3TR□□□
Marking
DXYW
D:Product Code
X:Output
Voltage
YW：Date Code
Product Classification BL8062CC3TR□□□
Marking
AAXX
LLBYW
AA:Product
Code
XX: Output
Voltage
LL: LOT NO.
B:FAB Code
YW: Date Code
Product Classification BL8062CC3BTR□□□
Marking
AAXXI
LLBYW
AA:Product
Code
XX: Output
Voltage
LL: LOT NO.
B:FAB Code
YW: Date Code
Y: The Year of manufacturing,”1” stands for year 2011,
“2” stands for year 2012, and “8” stands for year 2018.
W: The week of manufacturing. ”A” stands for week
1,”Z” stands for week 26,” A ” stands for week 27,” Z ”
stands for week 52.